
CATT Money List By Tournament for Selected Year      
TourneyDate

TourneySite

Tourney#

Team       

Amount

CATT
1/7/2023
CW Nation Jan 7, 2023 23023 CATT

110John Duarte - Ricky Wood
109Charles Freyer - Darren Williamson
108Andrew Vereen - Dustin Powell
107John Proctor - Jacob Barfield
106Greg McKelvey - Will Hendricks

540

Hartwell Fall Final Jan 7, 2023 23045 CATT
1,500Darren Jeter - Eric Jeter

120Cam Holley - Dave Holley

1,620

1/14/2023
SENC Jan 14, 2023 23171 CATT

915Jason Dew 
325Dusty Jackson - Johnny Ellis
205Hunter Jones

1,445

1/15/2023
Norman Jan 15, 2023 23109 CATT

675Derek Cummings - Craig Chambers
165Hank Cherry

65TJ Rumpf

905

1/21/2023
Jocassee Fall Final Jan 2023 23061 CATT

1,250Jeff Glover - Randy Lanning
500Greg Glouse - Joe Anders
100TJ Souther - Blake Teshow

1,850

Savannah River Jan 21, 2023 23156 CATT
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350Ken Morgan - Richard Boatright
35Lamar Pope - Eddie Coto
15Joe Toth

400

1/28/2023
Murray Jan 28, 2023 23086 CATT

1,559Chris Epting - Johnny Mayer
495Chris Marshall - Jay Wright
300Chad Crosby - Keith Britt
251AJ Dipietro - Jeremiah Jenson
200Mike Stephens
110Wayne Jeffcoat - Kevin Banks
100Hampton Anderson - Tyson Alvanos

3,015

2/4/2023
Cooper River Feb 4, 2023 23012 CATT

1,125Justin Craven
455James Fender - Kyle Welch
185Ryan Drew - Randall Drew
140Travis Gatlin - Grant Powell
105Randy Gibson Jr - Randy Gibson Sr

80Jonathan Brindle - Justin Harvey

2,090

Swamp Feb 4, 2023 23185 CATT
710Pee Wee Geddings - Ricky Irick
185Ralston Eargle - Tony Floyd

95Horace Scott 

990

2/11/2023
Anna Feb 11, 2023 23004 CATT

1,484Nathan Sullivan - Eric Johnson
686Jack Iden - Patrick Skinner
250Carl Wiegand - Ryan Glasshoff
175Jr. Hillard - Rick Brannon
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2,595

CW Nation Feb 11, 2023 23022 CATT
600Keaton Harrelson - Shawn Todd
400Nate Rabon - Charlie Johnson
100Dillon McLeod - Trey Cribb

1,100

Kerr  Feb 11, 2023 23063 CATT
1,770Shane Doughtie - Even White
1,110Ricky Trent - Tyler Trent

920Gray Williams - Andrew Kerns
410Gary Colwell - Brandon Gray
200Darrell Wyatt - Jerry Wyatt
150Michael Stewart - Buck Clark
150Doug Stallings - Seth Ellis
125Lynn Fox - Jeff Hodges
110Randy Goss - Owen Penhollow
100Kevin Cheatham - Johnny Wilder
100Allex Sayore - Todd McCormick

5,145

Santee Cooper Feb 11, 2023 23148 CATT
1,161Bennett Lawshe - Jeremy Hewitt

369Brad Beatson - Brian Scott
200Bugzy Terry - Cribb
120Wesley Bilton - Trez Wienges

1,850

SENC Cape Fear Feb 11, 2023 23167 CATT
1,240Neil Smith - Jimmy Roughton

550Zack Rogers - Devin Cook
150Robb Moore - Luke Farley
100Zach Milam - Ben Milam

2,040

Wateree Open Feb 11, 2023 23259 CATT
631Dean Beanfield - Donnie Maiers
164Chad Gainey - William Gainey
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795

Wylie Feb 11, 2023 23228 CATT
602Mike Seawright - Caden Blackman 
208Jay Adams 

810

2/18/2023
Cooper River Feb 18, 2023 23011 CATT

1,250Shawn Benton - Logan Benton
300Jimmy Bihlear - TJ Bancroft
200Justin Craven
175Jonathan Brindle - Justin Harvey
150Kyle Howard - Jason Kinder
125Randy Gibson Jr - Randy Gibson Sr
100Johnny Brinson - Jay Ayers

75Matt Baker - Andrew Baker

2,375

Santee Feb 18, 2023 23152 CATT
1,338Wade Grooms

802Jimmy Trigg
300Robert Clarke - Bucky Clarke
175Michael Craven - Brian Crosby
120Brad Beatson - Brian Scott
100Justin Cromer - Mark Barnes

2,835

Wateree Feb 18, 2023 23211 CATT
900Sonny Beam - Butch Williams
332Paul Wells - Craig Haven
258Allan Fletcher - Tanner Fletcher

1,490

2/19/2023
Norman Open Feb 19, 2023 23120 CATT

565Dustin Greene - Chad Greene
150Eddy Morgan - Edwin Morgan
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715

SML Feb 19, 2023 23179 CATT
10,310Landon Siggers - Brittany Weston

1,150Bryan Humphreys - Jay Keaton
740Steve Crist - Dennis Stump
380Ben Reynolds - Brandon Reynolds
260Bryan Harlow - Greg Chesnut
200Tyler Calloway - Dean Dalton
150Johnny Martin - Chad Green
130Dustin Guthrie - Chip Woody
120Ryan Mace - Wayne Mace
110Michael Toney
100Rodney Rice - Daryl Wright

95Shannon Breeding - Jake Flournoy

13,745

2/25/2023
Gaston Feb 25, 2023 23037 CATT

1,750Jay Wright - Mickey Anderson
828Chris Bishop - Tim Byers
672Joey Scott - Dillon Lynch
335Jordan Hughes - Daniel Boseman
310Scott Griffin - Jay Allen
120Michael Garner - Billy Shelton

4,015

Kerr Lake Feb 25, 2023 23067 CATT
1,877Gary Colwell - Brandon Grey

980Mike Harris - Johnny Wilder
555Ricky Trent - Tyler Trent
200Chad Hicks - Heath Johnson
140Doug Stallings - Seth Ellis
123Donnie Avant - Randy Waterman
110Darrell Wyatt - Jerry Wyatt
100Alden Patterson - Zach Smith

90Jason Houchins - Danny Houchins

4,175
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Murray Feb 25, 2023 23085 CATT
900Wayne Jeffcoat - Kevin Banks
300Chris Epting - Johnny Mayer
288Ronnie Mueller - Wayne Frierson
200Josh Rennebaum - Wade Amick

72George Berry

1,760

Norman Feb 25, 2023 23108 CATT
555Derek Cummings
150David Hendrick - Sidney Reynolds

60Dustin Greene - Chad Greene

765

Wateree Feb 25, 2023 23212 CATT
833Walt Almond - Chad Rabon
210Chad Gainey - Todd Butler
112Sonny Beam - Butch Williams

90Dean Beanfield - Donnie Maiers

1,245

Wateree Open Feb 25, 2023 23260 CATT
965Walt Almond - Chad Rabon
280Chad Gainey - Todd Butler
130Jason Upchurch - Jarrod Upchurch
119Sonny Beam - Butch Williams

51Greg Sigmon - Tracey Pope

1,545

2/26/2023
Yadkin Badin Feb 26, 2023 23237 CATT

1,303Michael Kinard - Aaron Harwood
629Jeffrey Furr - George Furr
555Rodney Adams - Hunter Butler
218Kevin Farley
200Skip Jobe - Robie Moffit
130Dusty Taylor - Kolton Hawks
100Branson Palmer - Duke Page
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3,135

3/4/2023
Anna Mar 4, 2023 23006 CATT

1,885Bill Deeds - Matt Seale
715James Covington - Jessup Hughes
350Nathan Sullivan - Eric Johnson
225Bryan Evans - Billy Evans
175Jack Iden - Hunter Iden
120Rob Grike - Eric Nelson

3,470

Cooper River Mar 4, 2023 23014 CATT
1,225Michael Ard - Jeff Parsons

380Justin Craven
300Bubba Dennis - Kevin Brock
155Brian Surowiec - Walter Cumber
130Chad Pennell - Beckett Pennell
100Bucky Clark - Kip Tanner

75Jimmy Bihlear - TJ Bancroft

2,365

James River Mar 4, 2023 23053 CATT
2,225Harrison Baker - Chase Huffman

920Ryan Drewery - Wayne Drewery
600Clay Lewis - David Bevins
500Wilson Burton -  Jeff Powers
357Michael Coleman - Tracy Gravely
350Mike Cherry - Rob Uzzle
270Marshall Johnson - Sammy Yates
200Chris Bryant - Matt Dunnigan
170Billy Allen - Craig Cheek
153Jacob Kupukselaits - Luke Elliston
150Zach Meadows - Tyler Meadows
130Joey Cooke - Justin Hall

6,025

Kerr Tin Boat Mar 4, 2023 23076 CATT
500Rayn Roler - Camden Roller
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144Tony Miliam - Bobby Overby
56Hunter Shelton - Jostie Battan

700

Murray Phantom Mar 4, 2023 23095 CATT
1,525Jody Wright - Jay Wright
1,000Dan McGlohorn - Gary McGlohorn

750Josh Rennebaum - Wade Amick
210Aaron Weed
150Johhny Mayer - Scott Roton
100Wayne Jeffcoat - Hunter Jeffcoat

90Russ Padgett - Meredith Havird

3,825

Roanoke Rapids Mar 4, 2023 23145 CATT
944Jesse Medlin - Cory Byrum
481Daniel Floyd - Carter Harrell
100Dennis Bradley - Matt Bradley

1,525

Wateree Mar 4, 2023 23219 CATT
1,200Dustin Compton - Jonathan Strickland

400Scott Williams - Robbie English
175Ray Dowey - Channon Dowey
119Mack Kitchens - Chad Gainey

51Sonny Beam - Butch Williams

1,945

Wylie Mar 4, 2023 23230 CATT
870Mike Seawright - Kaden Buchmann
279Jody Black - Jason Rhodes 
126Jay Adams - Tony Colacercio
100Stephen Sparrow - Sawyer Sparrow

1,375

3/5/2023
SML Mar 5, 2023 23182 CATT

2,010Johnny Martin - Chad Green
1,150Steve Crist - Dennis Stump
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TourneySite

Tourney#
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740Greg Stallings - Ricky Grant
410Bryan Harlow - Greg Chesnut
380Clay Ross - Jeff Ross
260Wyatt Kelley
200Ryan Mace - Wayne Mace
150Ricky Trent - Tyler Trent
130Seth Brogan - Josh Ingram
120Tony Walker - Shaun Hunter
100Ben Reynolds - Brandon Reynolds

95Billy Kohls - Matt Harmon

5,745

3/11/2023
CW Bass Mar 11, 2023 23021 CATT

1,375Andrew Vereen - Dustin Powell
500Kaleb Gerald - Wesley Williamson
260Jacob Barfield
130Shawn Todd 

2,265

Murray Mar 11, 2023 23091 CATT
913Joe Quinn - Tyler Causey
300Chris Epting - Johnny Mayer
150Brandon Proctor - Tyler Burriss
147Jeremy Medlock - Hunter Enlow
100Roger Medlock Sr - Roger Medlock Jr

1,610

Old North Kerr Mar 11, 2023 23133 CATT
3,170Mike Rhew - Jonathan Rhew  
1,660David Farmer - Matt Deese

995Justin Rhew - Roger Clary
500Josh Hooks - Tyler Trent
350Mike Anderson - Justin Egitto
340Dean Larson - Larry Hipps
260Ryan Roller
200Jeffery Davis - Cody Howard
165John Richmond - Tyler Richmond
145Doug Stallings - Seth Ellis
125Scott Smith - Dennis Reedy
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7,910

Santee Mar 11, 2023 23153 CATT
1,853Casey Warren - Dalton Warren

560Randall Miller - Mack Altman
300Chad Ardis - Bud Bowman
200Brad Beatson - Brian Scott
182Jason Morse - Zeke Lynam
125Scott Spittle - Brandon Spittle

3,220

Wateree Mar 11, 2023 23217 CATT
750Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris
245Donald Hinson - Shannon Tidwell
185Mack Kitchens - Chad Gainey

1,180

3/18/2023
Cooper River Mar 18, 2023 23013 CATT

1,025Shawn Benton - Logan Benton
235Andrew Baker - Charlie Baker
195James Fender - Kyle Welch
125Brian Surowiec - Walter Cumber

1,580

East Mar 18, 2023 23027 CATT
1,162Houston Cash - Chase Davis

697JA Williford - Jonathan Yost
365Brad Stain - Paul King
300Bobby Clark - Tommy Hughes
200Tyler Jones - Kevin Jones
110Brian Stalls - Walt Goff
100Danny Flynn - Brad Elks

2,934

Neuse River Mar 18, 2023 23101 CATT
926Jeremy Miller - Bubba Barnett
379Jason Nelson - Zach Wallace
100Ryan Killinger - Dickie Killinger
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1,405

Swamp Quest Mar 18, 2023 23188 CATT
440Dalton Hughes - Zach Hayes
365Joe Buddin - Joseph Buddin

805

Tidewater Pasquotank River Mar 18, 2023 23197 CATT
2,336Andrew George - Jordan Sanderlin

923Ken Kipler - Shawn Dunlap
500Keith Jennings - Scott Hickman
350David Buchanan - Brian Richardson
280Chris Pike - Rick Plemons
200Michael Evans - Brian Meadows
150Matt Anderson
120Tony Baker

4,859

Wateree Open Mar 18, 2023 23263 CATT
875Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris
295Donald Hinson - Shannon Tidwell
215Mack Kitchens - Chad Gainey

1,385

Wylie Mar 18, 2023 23229 CATT
833Stephen Sparrow - Sawyer Sparrow
322David Winters - Derek Lilly 

90Robert Fowler - Kaydon McDaniels

1,245

3/19/2023
Gaston Mar 19, 2023 23039 CATT

1,050Chris Bishop - Tim Byers
975Shane Doughtie - Evan White
475Jay Wright - Rob Lee
250Andy Liles - Cason Price
154Scott Griffin - Jay Allen

66Dennis Bradley - Allen Mitchell
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2,970

Kerr Mar 19, 2023 23068 CATT
1,695Chad Hicks - Heath Johnson
1,325Chris McDaniel - Nelson Mayton

780Eric Galasso -  Scooter Lilly
450Lynn Fox - Seth Ballard
220Kenny Wilson - Dave Mathews
150Greg Lahr - Jackson Lahr
120Donnie Avant - Randy Waterman

4,740

Murray, Mar 19, 2023 23097 CATT
1,300Chris Epting - Johnny Mayer

275Wayne Jeffcoat - Kevin Banks
185Chris Marshall - Jay Wright
140Eric Enlow - Hunter Enlow
100Josh Rennebaum - Wade Amick

2,000

Potomac River Mar 19, 2023 23138 CATT
1,260Taylor Gordon - Willy Gordon

650Danny Cole - Brian Baity
200Brian Warfel - Alex Pirowski
140Ray Hogge - Donnie Daniel

2,250

SML Mar 19, 2023 23180 CATT
865Scotty Howard - Charlie Davis
700Ben Reynolds - Brandon Reynolds
455Tony Walker - Shaun Hunter
400Wyatt Kelley
220Bryan Humphreys - Jay Keyton
165Shannon Breeding - Jake Flournoy
100Matt Harmon

2,905

3/25/2023
Old North Jordan Mar 25, 2023 23131 CATT
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TourneySite

Tourney#

Team       
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3,140Brian Fritts - Bo Adams
1,700Billy Bledsoe - Bryan McDonald
1,060Brian Benish - Ashley Ivery

777Scott Woodson - Todd Staker
413DJ Myslinski - Dean Myslinski
400Charles Stewart - Chuck Stewart
300Roby Wyatt - Mike Prytula
225Scott Smith - Dennis Reedy
200David Farmer - Matt Deese
150Rick Sossoman - Steve Upchurch
130Mark Houser - Bobby Houser
120Matt Dean - Daniel Salinger

8,615

Phantom Cooper River Mar 25, 2023 23251 CATT
5,100Justin Craven - Michael Craven
2,700Ryan Drew - Randall Drew
1,550James Fender - Kyle Welch
1,000Kenny Clark - Mark Morris

385Chris Peirano - Jim Butler
100Mike Freeman - Trent Manning

10,835

Roanoke Rapids Mar 25, 2023 23144 CATT
636Doug Larson - Matt Jennings
340Jake Murdock - John Murdock

84Caleb Horn

1,060

Santee Mar 25, 2023 23154 CATT
2,552Freddie Gamble - Clark Gibbs

710Mike Watson - Craig McFadden
410Wesley Bilton - Trez Wienges
310Rusty Bullard
225John Johnson - David Malan
155Brad Beatson - Brian Scott
125Will Timmons - Hunter Vincent
108Gary Elsey
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4,595

Savannah River Mar 25, 2023 23157 CATT
620Lamar Findley - Joseph Garnto
150Ken Morgan - Richard Boatright

770

SENC Cape Fear River Mar 25, 2023 23168 CATT
1,360Zack Rogers - Devin Cook

410Neil Smith - Jimmy Roughton
210David Sasser - Chris Gainey
100Brent Sewell - Owen Sewell

2,080

Wateree Mar 25, 2023 23218 CATT
825Donald Hinson - Shannon Tidwell
280Scott Williams - Robbie English

1,105

Wateree Open Mar 25, 2023 23264 CATT
901Donald Hinson - Shannon Tidwell
264Scott Williams - Robbie English

1,165

3/26/2023
Anna Mar 26, 2023 23005 CATT

1,752Larry Blanks - James Graves
885Mike Hurdle - Shawn Britton
710Jimmy Ashley - Matt Ketchum
410Jack Iden - Hunter Iden
333Buck Covington - Jesepth Hughes
155Matt Martin - Josh Hall
125Todd Langford - Will Brown

4,370

SML Mar 26, 2023 23181 CATT
1,865Johnny Martin - Chad Green

910Bryan Humphreys - Jay Keyton
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525Boogie Atkins - Lake Atkins
510Ryan Mace - Wayne Mace
265Steve Roberts - Mark Cooper
200Chris Brummett - Al Berkley
150Mike Nichols
125Greg Stallings - Ricky Grant
110Ben Reynolds - Brandon Reynolds
100Wyatt Kelley
100Clay Ross - Jeff Ross

4,860

Yadkin HR Mar 26, 2023 23242 CATT
1,610Mack Lowe - Robert Walser

690Dusty Taylor - Kolton Hawks
355Michael Kinard - Aaron Harwood
350Hayden Strickland - Nick Williams
322Elliott White - Blake White 
303Rodney Adams - Jarrett Freeze
125Steve Sink - Jason Riggs
115Jeremy Talbert - Tod Haynes
110Thomas Ludwick - Tom File

90Duke Dennison

4,070

4/1/2023
Cooper River April 1, 2023 23009 CATT

1,000Travis Gatlin - Grant Powell
225Michael Ard - Jeff Parsons
115James Fender - Kyle Welch
110Justin Craven - Michael Craven

70Greg Benton - Scott McLean

1,520

Kerr Tin Boat April 1, 2023 23074 CATT
442Michael Harris

18Tony Miliam - Bobby Overby

460

4/2/2023
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Gaston April 2, 203 23034 CATT
1,430Scott Golden - Jesse Medlin

770Tyler Jones - Kevin Jones
322Joey Scott
288Scott Griffin - Jay Allen
190Randy Groves - Steve Thompson

3,000

Kerr April 2, 2023 23064 CATT
1,550Steve Lucy - Todd Dorton

950Jason Houchins - Danny Houchins
545Donnie Avant - Randy Waterman
380Kevin Cheatham - Johnny Wilder
200Matthew Little - Derrick Bowden
140Ryan Clark - Matt Harmon
120Parker Mills - Brock Rouse
110Greg Lahr - Sherry Lahr

90Bryan Calloway - Marty Warren

4,085

4/8/2023
Anna April 8, 2023 23003 CATT

1,675Bryan Evans - Billy Evans
600Shawn Britton - Mike Hurdle
489Jeff Parrish - Clay Gatewood
281Scott Conners - Troy Perry
150Josh Mullins - Jonathan Mullins

3,195

James River April 8, 2023 23047 CATT
2,830James Whitehead - Lynn Hueffer
1,653Travis Heath - Kevin Gregory
1,270Matt Kite - Scott Rodgers
1,037Tripp Mistr - Brent Mistr

800Aaron Lucy - Reed Clay
475Ryan Drewery - Kevin Drewery
425Don Warren - Chuck Comer
350Kelly Robinette - David Barlow
300Cory Dunnavant - Kennon Ball
250Michael Brannon - Jacob Compton
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215Edward Jordan - Edward Jordan
190Charles Ramer - Ernest Revels
170Chris Wary - Nate Farley
150Thomas Coluccio - Richard Williams
140James Tilley - Andy Walker
120Frank Poirier - Warren Poirier

10,375

Potomac River April 8, 2023 23137 CATT
1,695Robbie Henderson - Corey Henderson

805Vince Morris - Chris McManus
800Tyler Burris - Jeff Stickel
400Jim Jarvis - Richard Hare
220David Hooker - Kenny Henderson
150Rob Grike - Eric Nelson
120Clayton Payne - Thomas Palmer

4,190

4/15/2023
East April 15, 2023 23024 CATT

1,173Justin Chamblee - Don Lassiter
603Jordan Hughes - Daniel Boseman
413Keith Johnson - Corey Herndon
300DR Thornton - Jerry Bragg
120Danny Flynn - Brad Elks
102Jeremy Snow - Woody Inman
100Jim Hipkiss - Dennis Boykin

2,810

Lake Norman April 15, 2023 23077 CATT
1,300Preston Harris - Stanton Harris

275Conrad Manuel
165Adam Waters - Cole Blythe
125KJ Queen - Grant Rutter
100Roger Hoover

75Shane Sharpe - Will Mitchell

2,040

Old North Kerr April 15, 2023 23132 CATT
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3,536Joseph Sharpe - Glenn Eskin
1,920Jerry Marshburn - Chuck Byrd
1,614James Richmond - Tyler Richmond

600Jacob Moore - Austin Woody
435Lucas Lobaugh - Jeremy Moody
335David Farmer - Matt Deese
300Jeff Beasley - Park Beasley
230Vincent Jones - Cleton Barber
200Mike Eggers - Mark Willis 
175Joe Osbourne - John Pilcher
165Cullen Ports - Hunter Woodlief
150Todd Sumner - Rich Szczerbala

9,660

Roanoke Rapids April 15, 2023 23141 CATT
568Jake Murdock - John Murdock
315Robby Butler - Michael Midgett

77Cory Byrum - Jesse Medlin

960

SENC April 15, 2023 23165 CATT
1,235Chris Savage - Wayne Mishue

410Jeremy Sullivan - Eric Buie
210Seth Sholer - Dylan Bond
140Desmond  Bowan - Ray Dawson
110Michael Jarrell - Misty Jarrell

2,105

Tidewater April 15, 2023 23189 CATT
2,625Ryan Broughman - Caleb Copeland
1,080Michael Kellett - Bobby Dunlow

550Keith Jennings - Jerry Murray
425Quinton Chappell
310Hunter Holloman - Bryan Hendricks
225Michael Evans - Brian Meadows
180Michale Lassiter - Justin Brittanham
140Brian Cooper - Heath Parker
125Bubba Banks - Tommy Banks
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5,660

Wateree April 15, 2023 23208 CATT
471Chad Gainey - Jeffrey Furr
139Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris

610

Wateree Open April 15, 2023 23257 CATT
728Chad Gainey - Jeffrey Furr
277Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris

1,005

Wylie April 15, 2023 23226 CATT
806David Winters - Derek Lilly 
200Stephen Sparrow - Sawyer Sparrow

39Jody Black - Jason Rhodes 

1,045

Yadkin Tuckertown April 15, 2023 23248 CATT
987Austin Garland
557Hunter Harwood - Scott Harwood
314Billy Sipe - Jarred Pharr
287Kolton Hawks - Keaton Hawks
100Byron Brush

2,245

4/16/2023
Murray April 16, 2023 23080 CATT

1,585Wade Amick - Josh Rennebaum
360Kevin Fulmer - Tim Sox
250Tim Huffstetler - Neal Huffstetler
130Travis Byrd - Joey Spradley
110AJ DiPietro - Charley Pargan
100Les Westberry - Tony Walker

90Wayne Jeffcoat - Kevin Banks

2,625

Santee April 16, 2023 23147 CATT
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975Brent Riley - Nathan Burgess
454Freddie Gamble - Clark Gibbs
150Kevin Alford - Gary Pope
100Ricky Irick - Paul Geddings

66Gunner Bowen

1,745

4/22/2023
Cooper River Spring Final APril 22, 2023 23020 CATT

2,664Justin Craven - Michael Craven
1,000Bubba Dennis - Kevin Brock

500Kyle Welch - James Fender
200Michael DiBello - Edward Punchak
125John Campbell - Jared Boles

81Randy Gibson Jr - Randy Gibson Sr

4,570

Phantom High Rock April 22, 2023 23135 CATT
2,325Kevin Chandler - Bradley Chandler

600Dusty Taylor - Jeff MeQuaigue
500Orlando Giles - Brad Younts

3,425

Tidewater April 22, 2023 23190 CATT
2,250Darren Saunders - Dave Parker

800Michael Evans - Brian Meadows
787Jeff Hayden - Derek Hayden
350Gary Debrito - Derek Goodman
280Nathan Welch - Ethan Welch
200Bubba Banks - Tommy Banks
150Brian Richardson
123Scott Rock - Josh Powell
120Jobie Walker - Chris Napier

5,060

Waccamaw River April 22, 2023 23199 CATT
1,645Trey Cribb - Dylan McConnell 

570Nate Rabon - Charlie Johnson 
340Avrey Williams 
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280Charles Freyer - Noah Jones
200Danny McLean - Joey McLean 
120Blake Thompson - Will McGuirt 

3,155

Wateree April 22, 2023 23209 CATT
763Mack Kitchens - Chad Gainey
227Bubba Baker - Colden Baker

990

Yadkin HR April 22, 2023 23240 CATT
1,285Mike Kiser - Matt Stanley

495Dusty Taylor - Kolton Hawks
250Benton Mueller - Dustin Green
200Nick Bashford - Brian File
195John Kistler - Rusty Melton
100Keaton Hawks - Alen Hawks

2,525

4/23/2023
Kerr Final April 23, 2023 23066 CATT

3,490Dave Farrington - Robby Kennon
2,150Doug Stallings - Seth Ellis
1,310Alden Patterson - Zach Smith

600David Bullock - Jimmy Henderson
500Marty Warren - Bryan Calloway
400Mark Inman - Bryan Welch
325Michael Stewart - Buck Clark
300Travis Owens - Mark Hatcher
225Ricky Trent - Tyler Trent
125Matthew Little - Derrick Bowden

9,425

Murray April 23, 2023 23081 CATT
1,279Karson Grubbs - Tanner Shultz

225Kevin Fulmer - Tim Sox
126Wayne Jeffcoat - Kevin Banks
100Tim Huffstetler - Neal Huffstetler
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1,730

Potomac River April 23, 2023 23136 CATT
1,664John Stevens - Jerry Lescallett
1,425Luke Beard - Brian Kline

680Mike Ramey - Mike Nelms
455David Hooker - Kenny Henderson
335Buck Covington - Jespeth Hughes
266Shawn Branham - David Mathews
250Mike Hepburn - Shawn Phipps
140Kyle McHenry - Brock Dinch

5,215

4/29/2023
Norman April 29, 2023 23107 CATT

1,075Steve Addington - Matt Stout
250Chad Midkiff
150Wendell Ireland - Todd Anders
135Michael Wilson
110Brayden Mueller - Dustin Green

85David Hendrick - Sidney Reynolds

1,805

Old North Jordan April 29, 2023 23129 CATT
3,000Lucas Lobaugh - Jeremy Moody
1,600Timmy Ferrell - Howard Bohannon
1,050Doug Stallings - Seth Ellis

370Jonathan Holloway - Brian West
280Billy Bledsoe - Brian McDonald
210Scott Woodson - Todd Staker
175John Michenfelder - Daniel Love
135Larry Godfrey - John McClelland
130Jeff Beasley - Park Beasley

6,950

Wateree Final April 29, 2023 23213 CATT
2,494Sonny Beam - Butch Williams
1,000Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris

600Donald Hinson - Shannon Tidwell
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51Shane Cantley - Michael Richardson

4,145

Wateree Open April 29, 2023 23258 CATT
930Sonny Beam - Butch Williams
250Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris
110Paul Wells - Craig Haven

45Shane Cantley - Michael Richardson

1,335

Wylie Spring Final April 29, 2023 23235 CATT
1,945Stephen Sparrow

565David Winters - Derek Lilly 

2,510

4/30/2023
Gaston April 30, 2023 23035 CATT

1,411Land Weaver - John Edwards Jr
690Jay Wright - Mickey Anderson
190Tyler Jones - Kevin Jones

54Jake Murdock - John Murdock

2,345

Smith Mtn Spring Final April 30, 2023 23176 CATT
2,700Wyatt Kelley
2,060Ryan Mace - Wayne Mace
1,420Jeff Newman - William Hubbard
1,200Johnny Martin - Chad Green

900Ben Reynolds - Brandon Reynolds
670Greg Basham - Mike McKeag
350Zack LeMaster - Jackson Norton
260Bryan Humphreys - Jay Keyton
200Seth Brogan - Josh Ingram
130Robert Barton - Bobby Barton

9,890

5/6/2023
East May 6, 2023 23028 CATT

935Bruce Dail - Bruce Dail III
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515Steve Vann - Skippy Lewis
225Austin Hughes - Holden Northcott
189Donald Luther - Mike Kannan
125Danny Flynn - Brad Elks
100Dean Jones - Travis Mewborn

81Brandon Hendricks - Kenny Miller

2,170

Murray Spring Final May 6, 2023 23096 CATT
3,000Chris Epting - Johnny Mayer
1,100Chad Hastings

925Neil Huffstetler - Tim Huffstetler
500Gregg Lockhart - Steven Tucker
200Josiah Gaza - Jonathan Britton

5,725

Phantom Santee Cooper, May 6, 2023 23255 CATT
13,200Brent Riley - Nathan Burgess

4,050Mike Watson - Craig McFadden
2,100Ronnie McCoy - Casey Stevens
1,825Heyward McLeod - Brent Henderson

825Dean Beanfield - Donnie Maiers
700Bryan Cook - Steve Harmon
500Bennett Lawshe - Jeremy Hewitt
400Billy Willis - Glen Porter
250Justin Cromer - Mark Barnes
200Danny Lowery - Perry Holloway

24,050

5/7/2023
Anna Spring Final May 7, 2023 23007 CATT

3,034Eric Johnson - Nathan Sullivan
1,025Jeff Parrish - Clay Gatewood

550Bill Deeds - Matt Seale
416Chris Jones - Tom Toews

5,025

Gaston May 7, 2023 23040 CATT
1,564Chandler Todd - Robert Todd
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525Andy Liles - Cason Price
510Joey Scott - Dillon Lynch
175Michael Chlomoudis - Gage Chlomoudis

66Matt Fuhr - Jay Fuhr

2,840

Old North Falls May 7, 2023 23127 CATT
2,895Bud Whitt - Spencer Moody
1,635Chad Fara - Steven Lasher

750Kevin Cheatham - Johnny Wilder
715Billy Bledsoe - Brian McDonald 
300Jesse Wise - Jon Russell
225Scott Smith - Dennis Reedy
200Doug Stallings - Seth Ellis
160Jerry Marshburn - Chuck Byrd
140Thomas Sheffer - Craig Leff

7,020

5/13/2023
James River May 13, 2023 23054 CATT

2,000Noah Gilley - Craig Hula
1,600John Koren - John Koren Jr
1,170Ryan Drewery - Wayne Drewery
1,090Craig Cheek - Billy Allen

600Jay Griffin - Dustin Burket
450Joey Cooke - Justin Hall
350Donnie Hodge - Brad Colgin
310Luke Carson - Logan Carson
215Frank Poirier - Warren Poirier
175Tom Owens - Rick Mistr
150Harvey Reese - Anthony Rustin
140Mike Hicks - Kyle Bolenske
120Kelly Robinette - Dave Barlow

8,370

Neuse River May 13, 2023 23102 CATT
972Parker Mills - Brian Bell
500Zeb West 
368Christopher Campbell - Zach Simmons
120Jeremy Miller - Bubba Barnett
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1,960

Old North Falls May 13, 2023 23126 CATT
2,310Chad Fara - Steven Lasher
1,108Lucas Lobaugh - Jeremy Moody

842Scott Smith - Dennis Reedy
750Alec Lower - Richard Lower
250Mike Marchant - Bradley McLaurin
175Keith Johnson - Jason Bowman
150Daniel Dix - Andrew Stegal

5,585

Roanoke Rapids May 13, 2023 23146 CATT
408Robby Butler - Michael Midgett
404Bryan Edwards - Kent Edwards
100Ryan Hobbs - Jake Taylor

912

Tidewater Paquatank May 13, 2023 23196 CATT
2,255Randy Broughman - Ryan Broughman

825Josh Powell - Eric Roundtree
525Jeff Stoop - Mike Henson
488Chris Banks - Zachary Meads
400Michael Evans - Brian Meadows
300Mike Scott - JP Scott
225Nick Meek - Kyle Verkuilen
140Eugene Fouschee - Brandon Johnson
132Jeff Freeman - Rodney White

5,290

Wateree May 13, 2023 23220 CATT
985Butch Williams - Max Price
275Chad Gainey - William Gainey
240Matt Nettles - RB Blackmon
125Jess Williams - Claire Williams

1,625

5/20/2023
Savannah River May 20, 2023 23158 CATT
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550Christopher Chavis - Nick Hager
220Alston Long - Shawn Connelly

30Jay Ackerman - Randall Reynolds

800

Wateree Open May 20, 2023 23265 CATT
765Jonathan Dailey - Dylan Locklear
225Todd Butler - Mack Kitchens

91Darrell Fenton - Robert Jackson
39Matt Nettles - Greg Nettles

1,120

5/21/2023
Championship May 20-21, 2023 23008 CATT

23,200Josh Hooks - Tyler Trent  
12,300Rodney Bell - Tommy Jones     

5,200Brandon Gray - Robert Perkins   
1,825Ryan Mace - Wayne Mace   
1,500Land Weaver - John Edwards Jr
1,400Randy Groves - Keith Joyce   
1,300Clay Ross - Jeff Ross
1,200Chris Brummett - Al Berkley   
1,100Nate Sullivan - Eric Johnson   
1,050Tony Brewer - Scott Faulkner
1,050Chad Hicks - Heath Johnson   

900Doug Stallings - Seth Ellis   
800David Wright - Jeff Coble
700Ray Griffin - Donnie Yarborough
675Shane Doughtie - Evan White    
650Mike May - Dustin Wilks   
625Eddie Fore   
600Clay Samples - Ryan Atkins   
550Flash Butts - Shawn Hammick   
500Jobie Walker - Chris Napier   
475Mark Williams - Tim Goad   
450Barry Burford - Cameron Lineback  
425Jeff Valentine - Daryl Moody
400Matt Deese - Will White   
375Maurice Freeze - Chad Poteat   
350Jerry Cullom - Bobby Harris     
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300Scooter Lilly - Eric Galasso   
275Brian Fritts - Bo Adams
250Ray Hogge - Donnie Daniel

60,425

5/27/2023
Tidewater May 27, 2023 23192 CATT

2,600Joseph Eure - Kenneth Moore
875Justin Brittenham - Michael Lassiter
525Tommy Houlroyd - Don Porter
370Bobby Dunlow - Dawson Dunlow
290Jordan Sanderlin - Llyod Sanderlin
265David Tatem - Mike Chlomoudis
210Kirk Nixon - Trent Nixon
175Eugene Fouschee - Brandon Johnson

5,310

Yadkin Tillery May 27, 2023 23246 CATT
944Jarrett Freeze - Chad Freeze
944Jarrett Freeze - Chad Freeze
386John Kistler - Rusty Melton
386John Kistler - Rusty Melton
100Sam Cole - Chris Brown
100Sam Cole - Chris Brown

2,860

5/28/2023
Potomac River May 28, 2023 23139 CATT

1,400Safu Rana
1,041Mike Ramey - Mike Nelms
1,020Willie Gordon - Taylor Gordon

660Chris Jackson - Chase Blaise
250Cliff Cooper - Donald Heflin
224Mike Hepburn - Shawn Phipps
190Chris McManus 
130Karl Sampson - Donnie Caldwell

4,915

Yadkin HR May 28, 2023 23243 CATT
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1,130Jamie Benton - Scott Eggleton
438Ladd Wicker - Landon Wicker
200Jack Vanderford - Phillip Hedrick
120Bradley Culler - Cody Stegall

72Jarrett Freeze - Chad Freeze

1,960

6/3/2023
James River June 3, 2023 23052 CATT

3,520Audie Murphy - Monte Alman
1,540Clay Lewis - Greg Cooper
1,100Justin Faison - Brian Bersik
1,095James Nealy - Greg Ball
1,030Bryce Heley - Harrison Baker

600Ryan Drewery - Wayne Drewery
525TJ Melton
375Michael Shears - Anthony Paschall
325Howard Austin
275Griffin Roberts - Nicholas Bodsford
250Chris Bryant - Matt Dunnigan
225Tripp Mistre - Brent Mistre
200Scott Rodgers - Collin Rodgers
175Tim Chaffin - Trey Goodman
160Zack Whitt - Larry Whitt
140Wes Zabdyr
120Gerri Van Voorhees - Zach Clark

11,655

Murray June 3, 2023 23090 CATT
2,000Dustin Hadden - Tim Jones

700Dave Franklin - Gunner Franklin
638Bernie Dreher - Jonah Bickley
500Bobby White - Chris Hereford
170Wesley Sandifer - John Carter
125John Ray - Colton Parrott
102Jamie Rogers - Scott Farmer

4,235

Neuse River June 3, 2023 23100 CATT
990Darrett Brown - Brady Mohisher
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460Jason Pitman - Jermey Hodge
125Tom Warner
100Zeb West

1,675

Norman June 3, 2023 23113 CATT
1,000Kayden Buchanan

225Steve Addington
115Lee Hoyle - Robby Morgan
110Thomas Jones - Kenny Seagle

70Mike Pierlott - Max Pierlott

1,520

Old North Falls Lake, June 3, 2023 23124 CATT
3,000Jeff Beasley - Park Beasley
2,005Randy Robson - Brian Robson
1,090David Matthews - Bobby Matthews 

500Paul Owens - Tyler Faggert
375Larry Godfrey - John McClelland
270Chad Fara - Steven Lasher
220Jesse Wise - Jeremy Moody
175Eric Schell - Todd Smith
140Owen Pinhollow - Tyler Goss
120Chad Craven - Ben Cannon

7,895

Wateree June 3, 2023 23216 CATT
875Steve Phillips - Chad Sims
225Dylan Locklear - Jonathan Daily
126Jarrod Thompson - Wayne Gainey
100Butch Williams - Max Price

54Jason Ries - Roger McKee

1,380

6/10/2023
East Roanoke River June 10, 2023 23031 CATT

1,888Holden Northcott - Austin Hughes
778Jason Tripp - Adam Baldwin
350Larry Thomas - Will James
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255Jason White - Charles Weathersbee
225Cody Mathews - Marty Mathews
160Drew Matthews - Cole Bedard
110Greg Creech - Chris McDuffie
100Jamie Lancanster - Jesse Lancaster

90Shane Craft - Will Hobgood

3,955

Murray June 10, 2023 23087 CATT
1,801Jody Wright - Jay Wright

919Justin Hadden - Sterling Banks
300Scott Farmer - Jamie Rogers
100Steve Wicker - Andy Wicker

3,120

Norman June 10, 2023 23110 CATT
825Kaden Buchmann
215Mike Pierlott - Max Pierlott
160Chuck Douthit
100Scott Beattie - Dwight Beattie

1,300

Swamp Quest June 10, 2023 23187 CATT
725Steven Felder - Cameron Watford
185Hunter Vincent - Carter Legget

95Zack Hayes - Dalton Hughes
85Blake Winans - Mike King

1,090

Tidewater Spring Final June 10, 2023 23198 CATT
3,800Gary Debrito - Derek Goodman
1,815Jim Dick - Greg Dick
1,135Quintin Chappell - Chris Turner

500Eugene Fouschee - Brandon Johnson
400Kevin Ross - Michael Williams
300Andrew George - Jordan Sanderlin
200Scott Rock - Jaden Rock
150Bubba Banks - Tommy Banks
125David Freeman - Michael Hoggard
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8,425

Wateree June 10, 2023 23214 CATT
1,275Steve Phillips - Chad Sims

400Walt Almond - Chad Rabon
294Greg Sigmon - Gage Sigmon

51Jeff Knight - Lane Knight

2,020

Wateree Open June 10, 2023 23261 CATT
940Steve Phillips - Chad Sims
280Walt Almond - Chad Rabon
181Michael Richardson
119Greg Sigmon - Gage Sigmon

1,520

Yadkin Spring Final June 10, 2023 23245 CATT
4,140Steve Sink - Jason Riggs
2,200Hunter Harwood - Scott Harwood
1,682Gary Freeze - Traydun Freeze

600Christopher Brown - Todd Harris
500Jeffrey Furr - Joey Musgraves
400Ladd Wicker - Landon Wicker
250Billy Sipe - Jarred Pharr
170Jason Barnes - Maurice Freeze
138Michael Kinard - Aaron Harwood
120Robert Mixon - Robert Lambert

10,200

6/17/2023
23125 CATT

8,830Josh Hooks - Tyler Trent
2,262Brian Fritts - Bo Adams
1,290David Hall - Dustin Hall

708Thomas Sheffer - Gavin Sheffer
500Chad Fara - Stephen Lasher
300David Walton - Justin Young
250Kevin Cheatham - Johnny Wilder
200Justin Ingle - Lee Gay
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14,340

Gaston June 17, 2023 23038 CATT
2,340Ryan Harrell
1,160Land Weaver - John Edwards Jr

150Chandler Todd - Robert Todd

3,650

Kerr Tin Boat June 17, 2023 23075 CATT
210Tony Miliam - Bobby Overby

30Trip Emerson

240

Murray June 17, 2023 23088 CATT
1,950John Ray - Paul Selle

500Wesley Sandifer - Jake Wright
400Chad Hastings - Chris Neal
300Dylan Sills - Justin Steen
210Jeremy Rogers
200Hamp Rowland - Ray Fitzgerald
100Ronnie Mueller - Lane Mueller

90Kevin Banks - Wayne Jeffcoat

3,750

Norman June 17, 2023 23111 CATT
950Chris Goodwin - Joey Randall
225Preston Harris - Stanton Harris
115Michael Pierlott - Max Pierlott
110Lee Whitworth - Isaiah Lane

70Ethan Hospendales

1,470

Potomac River Spring Final June 17, 2023 23140 CATT
4,225Ray Hogge - Donnie Daniel
1,500Bobby Shetley - John Fair
1,000Jarvis Raynor - Perry Stevenson

565Buck Covington - Jesepth Hughes
460Luke Beard - Brian Kline
250Sam Musselman - Ryan Musselman

Friday, January 5, 2024 Page 33 of 59



TourneyDate

TourneySite

Tourney#

Team       

Amount

180Scottie Melton - Shawn Smith
80John Stevens - Jerry Lescallett

8,260

Waccamaw River June 17, 2023 23202 CATT
2,275Chris Jones - Ed Owens

912Andrew Vereen - Trey Vereen 
418Casey Warren 
360Timmy Squires - Allen Richardson 
225Scott McClellan - Vince Locklear
155Kevin Alford - Gary Pope
125Kaleb Gerald - Charlie Holmes 

4,470

Wateree June 17, 2023 23215 CATT
895Walt Almond - Chad Rabon
210Chad Gainey - William Gainey
119Jason Ries - Roger McKee
100Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris

51Bubba Baker - Colden Baker

1,375

6/24/2023
East Spring Final June 24, 2023 23033 CATT

2,623Matthew Oakley
1,945Donald Luther - Mike Kannan
1,542Keith Johnson - Jason Bowman

500Danny Flynn - Brad Elks
300Bobby Clark - Tommy Hughes
200Charles Weathersby
150Jim Hipkiss - Dennis Boykin
125Larry Thomas - Will James

7,385

Murray June 24, 2023 23089 CATT
1,350Hamp Rowland
1,025Tim Jones - Sterling Banks

375Mark Krengel
125Scott Farmer - CJ Freeman
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100Todd Huntley - Gibson Huntley

2,975

Norman June 24, 2023 23112 CATT
750Brandon Conner - Blake Conner
200Mike Pierlott - Max Pierlott
100Rob Digh - Nolan Sanders

90Layton Wayne

1,140

Roanoke Rapids June 24, 2023 23143 CATT
339Jake Murdock - John Murdock
321Allen Mitchell - Matt Bradley

660

Savannah River Summer Final June 24, 2023 23159 CATT
1,300Ken Morgan - Richard Boatright

550Patrick Findley - Joseph Garnto
100Frank Ackerman

1,950

SENC Final June 24, 2023 23170 CATT
1,267Jason Dew

465Kris Corbett
33Seth Sholar - Dylan Bond

1,765

Swamp June 24, 2023 23186 CATT
435Dean Benfield
190Joe Buddin - Joseph Buddin

625

Wateree Open June 24, 2023 23262 CATT
1,054Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris

416William Griffith
140Michael Richardson

1,610
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Wateree Summer Final June 24, 2023 23225 CATT
2,316Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris
1,000Jeff Knight - Lane Knight

500Steve Phillips - Chad Sims
200Walt Almond - Chad Rabon
154Jarrod Thompson

4,170

7/1/2023
Neuse River Spring Final July 1, 2023 23106 CATT

2,260Jeremy Miller - Bubba Barnett
1,150Jim Hipkiss - Dennis Boykin

566Jordan Tilton - Zach Gullbronson
354Christopher Campbell - Zach Simmons

4,330

7/8/2023
Phantom Roanoke River, NC July 8, 2023 23254 CATT

3,900Jason Tripp - Adam Baldwin
2,750Austin Hughes - Holden Northcott
2,425Travis Badgett - Chris Turner

550Larry Thomas - Joe Varnell
500Brock Rouse - Parker Mills
100Jeff Stoop - Mike Harrison

10,225

Waccamaw River July 8, 2023 23201 CATT
2,025Danny McLean - Joey McLean 

600Timmy Squires - River Squires
385Steve Martin 
260John Proctor - Johnny Duarte 
255Charles Freyer - Noah Jones
210Ricky Wood - Lucas Little 
120Brian Howard - Richard McConnell 

3,855

7/15/2023
James River July 15, 2023 23051 CATT

2,670Blake Miles - Daniel Jenkins
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1,551Marshall Johnson - Ryan Lockjet
1,000Tripp Mistr - Brent Mistr

899Michael Brannon - Jacob Compton
670Mike Hicks - Keith Lupo
350Don Warren - Chuck Comer
310Bryan Keane - Carlos Gibson
250Tim Chaffin - Trey Goodman
215Howard Austin - Bo Boltz
175Greg Ball
150Greg Cooper - David Brins
140Matt Wood - Eddie Durr

8,380

Roanoke Rapids Final July 15, 2023 23142 CATT
1,270Dennis Bradley - Allen Mitchell

700Ryan Harrell
100Doug Larson - Chris Napier
100Caleb Horn - Parish Malone

50Cory Byrum - Jesse Medlin

2,220

SENC July 15, 2023 23172 CATT
960Zack Rogers - Devin Cook
350Kris Corbett
173Kris Rabon - Nate Nobles
112Derrick Wright - Josh Whitford

1,595

7/22/2023
Phantom Chowan River July 22, 2023 23250 CATT

4,350Holden Northcutt - Austin Hughes
1,850Michael Britt - Seth Hartley

650Brian Cooper - RT Johnson
300Jeff Hayden - Derek Hayden

7,150

7/29/2023
Old North Jordan July 29, 2023 23130 CATT

1,200Clay Ausley - Ken McNeil
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570Rick Dunstan - Mike Ferrell
86Todd Sumner - Rich Szczerbala
36Jay Fogleman - Doug Stallings

1,892

Phantom Waccamaw River July 29, 2023 23256 CATT
6,800Timmy Williamson - Nick Gant
3,950Chris Jones - Ed Owens
1,650Elvis Black - Brian Crosby
1,450Garrett Howard - Call Marsh
1,050Richard McConnell - Brian Howard

300Ron Poston - Jordan Cook
200Jess White - Eddie Fisher

15,400

8/12/2023
James River Aug 12, 2023 23048 CATT

1,900Garret Gouge
1,435John Koren - Johnnie Spencer

720Billy Allen - Craig Cheek
630Donnie Meade - Travis Daniels
530Francis Martin
392Luke Carson - Hayden Coyner
355Aaron Lucy - Reid Clay
343Rodney Manson - Robert Lewis
300Joseph Carr - Bob Timberlake
190Tommy Little - Robert Bruguiere
145Eric Picucci - Micah Mitten
125Blake Miles - Daniel Jenkins

7,065

SENC Aug 12, 2023 23166 CATT
1,020Kris Corbett

479Nathan Nobles - Kris Rabon
211Cameron Fowler

1,710

Wacccmaw River Summer Final Aug 12, 2023 23206 CATT
2,480Danny McLean - Joey McLean 
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1,050Britt Brown - Danny Martin
600Jess White 
300Timmy Squires - Alan Richardson 
230Ron Cannon 

4,660

8/19/2023
East Aug 19, 2023 23025 CATT

917Larry Thomas - Will James
632Tyler Jones - Kevin Jones
275Travis Mewborn - Tanner Beaman
110Tracey King - Jackson King
100Matthew Oakley

2,034

Yadkin HR Aug 19, 2023 23241 CATT
1,555Chad Poteat - Maurice Freeze

555Ladd Wicker - Landon Wicker
377Austin Garland
238George Lambeth - Herby Young
200Alan Thompson - Michael Coley
110Travis Donaldson - Lee Endicott
100Bart Hill - Wyatt Hill

3,135

8/26/2023
Old North Aug 26, 2023 23122 CATT

1,073Bryson Peed - Mike Corbishley
400Thomas Sheffer - Craig Leff

77Roby Wyatt - Mike Prytula

1,550

Yadkin Aug 26, 2023 23236 CATT
981Ethan Cox - Cody Thompson
519Brendon Yeckley - Alston Presson
275Jeremy Talbert - Matt Talbert
200Bradley Culler - Cody Stegall
110Travis Donaldson - Lee Endicott
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2,085

8/27/2023
Gaston Aug 27, 2023 23036 CATT

1,513Jerry Bono - Shane Lineberger
800James Joyner - John Edwards Jr
372Jeff Price
150Shane Doughtie - Evan White

2,835

9/2/2023
Waccamaw River Sept 2, 2023 23204 CATT

1,130Robbie Boyd
350Dustin Powell - Andrew Vareen
120Scott McClellan - Vince Lockleer

50Trey Cribb - Dylan McConnell

1,650

9/9/2023
Cooper River Sept 9, 2023 23019 CATT

1,050Randy Gibson
240Michael Craven
130James Fender - Kyle Welch
100Charlie Baker - Matt Baker

75Dewayne Reine

1,595

9/10/2023
Yadkin HR Sept 10, 2023 23244 CATT

1,432Ladd Wicker - Landon Wicker
673Maurice Freeze - Jason Barnes
605Mack Lowe - Robert Walser
210Jarrett Freeze - Chad Freeze
140Jason Smith - Jacob Smith
110Jason Riggs - Steve Sink
100Christopher Brown - Sam Cole

3,270

9/16/2023
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East Sept 16, 2023 23032 CATT
975Luke Farley - Josh Farley
525JA Williford 
300Larry Thomas - Will James
110Danny Flynn - Brad Elks
100Jason Samson

2,010

James River Sept 16, 2023 23060 CATT
2,325Brian Brooks - Avery Powelson
1,433Clay Lewis - Greg Cooper

640Sammy Yates - Marshall Johnson
600Joseph Carr - Bob Timberlake
527Jacob Reid - Garland Reid
350Garrett Gouge
270Zack Whitt - Larry Whitt
200Griffin Roberts - Nicholas Bodsford
150Ron Studer - Mark Adams
130Wesley Farmer - Baker

6,625

Norman Sept 16, 2023 23121 CATT
1,575Mike Kiser - Jimmy Jacobs

880Hunter Harwell
335Roger Hoover
150Jeff Queen - KJ Queen

85Alvin Shaw - Brent White

3,025

Old North Falls Sept 16, 2023 23128 CATT
1,200Clay Ausley - Ken McNeil

654Thomas Sheffer - Craig Leff
36Todd Sumner - Rich Szczerbala

1,890

9/17/2023
Neuse River Sept 17, 2023 23105 CATT

579Nathaniel Drayton
275Doug White
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91 Zach Smith - Brody Wilson

945

9/23/2023
Cooper River Sept 23, 2023 23018 CATT

1,000Jared Boles -  John Campbell
240Jonathan Brindle - Justin Harvey
200Jimmy King - Heath Murphy
130Dale Hanna - Shawn Hanna
100Dewayne Reine

1,670

Santee Cooper Sept 23, 2023 23150 CATT
555Dave Murdock - Steve Borton 
120Joe Justice - Alan Stack

675

Wateree Open Sept 23, 2023 23270 CATT
575Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris
177Chad Sinclair - Terry Cardwell

63Travis Groff - Jacquelyn Groff

815

9/24/2023
Gaston Sept 24, 2023 23044 CATT

1,375James Joyner - John Edwards Jr
890Andrew Kerns - Gray Williams
247Eric Schell - Todd Smith
120Jay Allen - Scott Griffin

2,632

Kerr Sept 24, 2023 23073 CATT
860Marty Warren - Daniel Jenkins
365Jeff Taylor - Mike Connelly
275Teddy Freeman - Terry Freeman
140Bobby Crisman - Dannon Garber
125Roger Dolan - Roger Dolan Jr

60Michael Dikun - Jenny Li
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1,825

9/30/2023
Old North Sept 30, 2023 23134 CATT

1,200Chris Inscoe - Allen White
570Josh Hooks - TJ Smith

84Dale Delaney - Mike Salguero
36Clay Ausley - Ken McNeil

1,890

SENC Sept 30, 2023 23174 CATT
920Chris Corbett
418Michael Garrell - Misty Garrell

42David Sasser - Chris Gainey

1,380

Waccmaw River Sept 30, 2023 23207 CATT
1,540Chris Jones - Ed Owens 

510Will Hendricks - Greg McKelvey 
200Steve Martin - Jacob Martin 
120Timmy Squires 

2,370

Wateree Sept 30, 2023 23224 CATT
474Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris
176Todd Butler - Jeffrey Furr

650

10/1/2023
Yadkin Tuckertown Oct 1, 2023 23249 CATT

1,010Mike Allen - Thomas Furr
419Jason Thomas - Rodney Thomas
200Derek Crumbley - Calvin McCaskill
166Bud Ratliff - Corey Ricketts 

1,795

10/7/2023
Cooper River Oct 7, 2023 23017 CATT
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955James Fender - Kyle Welch
220Dewayne Reine - Adrian Johnson
110Nathan Mixson

65Charlie Baker - Matt Baker

1,350

James River Oct 7, 2023 #2 23058 CATT
1,647Bryan Keane - Craig Vaughn

718Drake Hundley - Stan Keyser
250John Keren - Carl Sadler
190John Newcombe - Jogn G
150Jesse W. Severt - Hunter Crowder

2,955

Norman Oct 7, 2023 23119 CATT
2,000Michael Stephens

850Austin Blair
625Rob Digh - David Bright
150Banner Gatz
100Kevin Toler - Luke Helms

75Kaden Buchman - Chase Wodzinski

3,800

Wateree Oct 7, 2023 23223 CATT
513Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris
167Michael Richardson - Tanner Fletcher

680

10/8/2023
Gaston Oct 8, 2023 23043 CATT

1,110Shane Doughtie - Evan White
615Rick Morris - Dave Waack
182Michael Garner - Billy Shelton
105Brandon Cross - William Cross

2,012

10/14/2023
Norman Oct 14, 2023 23117 CATT

1,460Michael Switek - Justin Stamn
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645Chris Goodwin - Melissa Switek
120Steve Addington - Matt Stout

75Roger Adams

2,300

SENC Oct 14, 2023 23173 CATT
938Kris Corbett
320Chris Prosser 

42Patrick Lunsford

1,300

Wateree Oct 14, 2023 23221 CATT
513Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris
167Robbie English - Craig Haven

680

Wateree Open Oct 14, 2023 23268 CATT
606Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris
164Robbie English - Craig Haven

770

Yadkin Badin Oct 14, 2023 23238 CATT
922Ron Wolfarth - Shawn Knight

922

10/15/2023
Tidewater Oct 15, 2023 23194 CATT

1,463Derek Goodman - Gary DeBrito
627Bobby Dunlow - Michael Kellett
210Richard Hodges - Matt Greschak
140JA Williford - Mike Layton

2,440

10/21/2023
Cooper River Oct 21, 2023 23016 CATT

825Jared Boles -  John Campbell
215James Fender - Chad Pennell
160Tim Tyson - Brandon Hartman
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110Nathan Mixson

1,310

James River Oct 21, 2023 23057 CATT
972Wayne Deavers - Wayne Andrews
335Jason Bishop - John Koren
120Neil Jernigan - Chase Nicley

98James Griffin - Doug Wharton

1,525

Keowee Oct 21, 2023 23062 CATT
694Justin Tingen
180Roger Goshell - Lohgan Goshell

36Dennis Horton - Jesse Horton

910

Kerr Oct 21, 2023 23071 CATT
1,300Jason Houchins

800Clay Samples - Ryan Atkins
350Erik Christian
225Wesley Harris - Travis Garrett

2,675

Santee Cooper Oct 21, 2023 23149 CATT
720Jerry Montjoy - Lee Sawyer
200Don Pendarvis - Bobby Gibbs

920

10/22/2023
Smith Mtn Lake Oct 22, 2022 23175 CATT

1,670Matt Atkins - Chris Atkins
1,170Tyler Farmer - Josh Dudley

520Matt Powers - Maurice Oakes
500Scotty Howard - Charlie Davis
250Kent Clark - Dustin Wilhelm
200Ryan Suhy - Dylan Gray
150Ryan Mace - Wayne Mace
125Clay Ross - Jeff Ross
110Tony Walker - Shaun Hunter
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100Aaron Scott - Shawn Holland
100Craig Blankenship - Jimmy Blankenship

4,895

10/28/2023
Gaston Oct 28, 2023 23042 CATT

1,475Flash Butts - Shawn Hammack
730Jerry Bono - Shane Lineberger
190Nelson Mayton - Chris McDaniel
120Brandon Cross - William Cross

60Jerry Cullom

2,575

Kerr Oct 28, 2023 23072 CATT
1,215Lonnie Whitfield - Phillip Smith

760Tom Wilkerson - Brandon Curtis  
637Chad Hicks - Heath Johnson
233Mike Burr - Tony Tombs
110Roger Dolan - Roger Dolan Jr
100Ricky Trent - Tyler Trent

3,055

Neuse River Oct 28, 2023 23104 CATT
510Zeb West - Terry Lee
280Nathaniel Drayton

84Roger Griffith
36Jeff Farmer - Victor Cauvas

910

Norman Oct 28, 2023 23118 CATT
1,100Russell Hoyle - Seth Harrill

450TJ Rumpf
150Braydon - Jason
100Tom Branhill - Luke Bramhill

1,800

Old North Fall Final Jordaon Oct 28, 2023 23123 CATT
1,945Clay Ausley - Ken McNeil
1,305Josh Hooks - TJ Smith
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370Ricky Parker - Jody George

3,620

Tidewater Oct 28, 2023 23195 CATT
1,610Heath Parker - Brian Cooper

480Derek Goodman - Gary DeBrito
210Richard Hodges - Matt Greschak
140Mike Layton - Ray Layton

2,440

Wacccamaw River Oct 28, 2023 23205 CATT
1,226James Gibbins - Landon Powell

400Timmy Squires - River Squires 
175Timmy Williamson - Mike Gerald 
119Dustin Powell - Andrew Vereen 

1,920

Wateree Oct 28, 2023 23222 CATT
400Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris

35Danny Gibson - Steve Newell
15Paul Wells - Craig Haven

450

Wateree Open Oct 28, 2023 23269 CATT
625Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris
177Paul Wells - Craig Haven

63Danny Gibson - Steve Newell

865

10/29/2023
James River Final Oct 28-29, 2023 23050 CATT

5,690Richard Rodriguez Jr - Chuck Rackley
2,530Ryan Drewery - Wayne Drewery
1,230Frank Poirier

950Keith Smith
900John Koren - John Koren Jr
625Tim Chaffin - Trey Goodman
430Tripp Mistr - Brent Mistr
300Billy Allen - Craig Cheek
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225Jason Bishop
200James W Whitehead III - Lynn Hoeffer

13,080

11/4/2023
Cooper River Nov 4, 2023 23015 CATT

765Kyle Welch - Chad Pennell
180Dewayne Reine - Adrian Johnson

80Charlie Baker - Matt Baker

1,025

East Nov 4, 2023 23030 CATT
1,068Tyler Jones - Kevin Jones

450JA Williford - Mike Layton
272Jason Smith - Jacob Smith
120Dennis Boykin - Jim Hughes

1,910

Murray Nov 4, 2023 23094 CATT
954Darryl Starkey - Garrett Starkey
200Hampton Anderson - Tyson Alvanos

91Jody Wright

1,245

SC Upstate Nov 4, 2023 23164 CATT
1,076Derrick Lehtonen - Roger Hughs

225Justin Reigns - Brian Anthony
100Matthew Pearson - Garmin Gray

54Jimmy Blackwell - Caleb Wyatt

1,455

Wateree Open Nov 4, 2023 23267 CATT
359Steve Phillips - Gary Pope
316Sonny Beam - Butch Williams

675

Wylie Nov 4, 2023 23234 CATT
873David Winters - Derek Lilley
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200Michael Yochem - Taylor Garrett
42Stephen Sparrow

1,115

11/5/2023
James River Nov 5, 2023 23056 CATT

1,050Justin Smith - Rico Senegal
400Chris Wray - Steve Tate
160Mike Gunn - Conner Harrison
112John Conway - Johny Conway

48Doug Wharton - Ben Kendrick

1,770

Kerr Nov 5, 2023 23070 CATT
2,271Roger Dolan - Roger Dolan Jr
1,299Travis Luger - Chase Nicely

610Derrick Currin - Gray Williams
275Tom Wilkerson - Brandon Curtis  
200Ray Griffin - Donnie Yarborough
145Jonathan Canady - Tony Stanley

4,800

SMl Nov 5, 2023 23184 CATT
1,910Mike Nichols - Michael Nichols  
1,050Ryan Mace - Wayne Mace

670Brian Myers - Tommy Morgan
330Tony Walker - Shaun Hunter
270Curtis Talbott - Joey Talbott
210Shannon Breeding - Ricky Bomar
160Clay Ross - Jeff Ross
125Brody Luckey - Mike Luckey
110Larry Witt - Danny Williams
100Marty Howard - Chris Atkins  
100David Peters - Mike Bozeman

5,035

11/11/2023
East Nov 11, 2023 23029 CATT

944Bobby Clark - Tommy Hughes
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611Charles Weathersby
200Larry Thomas - Will James
120Ronnie Britt - Dylan Britt

1,875

Murray Nov 11, 2023 23092 CATT
1,090Chris Epting - Johnny Mayer

200Jason Ries - Roger Mckee
98Tim Huffstetler - Neal Huffstetler
42Hampton Anderson - Tyson Alvanos

1,430

Norman Nov 11, 2023 23114 CATT
525Tom Bramhall - Luke Bramhall
180Jeff Queen - KJ Queen
175Tim Ward - Titus Ward
150Lee Endicott
125Jarrett Freeze - Chad Freeze

1,155

SENC Fall Final Nov 11, 2023 23169 CATT
1,400Jason Dew

590Mitch Garner - Ralph McLean
250Chris Corbett
200Jeremy Jacobs

2,440

Tidewater Nov 11, 2023 23193 CATT
1,410Kirk Nixon - Trent Nixon

425Andrew George - Jordan Sanderlin
200Ricky Hodges - Matt Greschack

2,035

Wateree Fall Final Nov 11, ,2023 23210 CATT
1,175Danny Gibson - Steve Newell

170Sonny Beam - Butch Williams
100Jacob Norris - Jeff Norris

Friday, January 5, 2024 Page 51 of 59



TourneyDate

TourneySite

Tourney#

Team       

Amount

1,445

Wylie Nov 11, 2023 23231 CATT
975Glenn Sparrow - Chris Baumgardner
280Ron Farrow - Roger Farrow
100Hunter Hiers - Taylor Bonds

1,355

11/12/2023
Gaston Nov 12, 2023 23041 CATT

1,990Michael Garner - Billy Shelton
1,260Jake Murdock - John Murdock

300Jerry Bono - Dave Farrington
50Doug Stallings - Jay Fogleman

3,600

11/18/2023
Cooper River Fall Final Nov 18, 2023 23010 CATT

2,080Kyle Welch - James Fender
750Walter Cumbee - David Padgett
320Dewayne Reine - Adrian Johnson
150Charlie Baker - Matt Baker
100Jared Boles -  John Campbell

3,400

Kerr Nov 18, 2023 23069 CATT
1,796Roger Dolan - Roger Dolan Jr

980Tom Wilkerson - Brandon Curtis  
560Ricky Trent - Tyler Trent
210Michael Belter - David Farrington
140Jay Fogleman - Robert Perkins
114Kevin Hayslett - Tim Nobles
110Tim Wiltfong - Clint Daniels
100Bryan Cantrell - Brandon Cantrell

4,010

Murray Nov 18, 2023 23093 CATT
1,175Jody Wright

298Steve Wicker - Maurice Barrett
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42Darryl Starkey - Garrett Starkey

1,515

Neuse River Nov 18, 2023 23103 CATT
631Rob Ramsey
275Nathaniel Drayton

39frankie Dillahunt

945

Norman Nov 18, 2023 23115 CATT
1,305Shane Lehew

395Jeff Queen - KJ Queen
150John Freeman - Joseph Faile

1,850

Santee Nov 18, 2023 23155 CATT
908Will Timmons - Bennet Lawshe
322Jason Smith - Mike Stone

90Brad Beatson

1,320

SC Upstate Nov 18, 2023 23163 CATT
750Brent Black - Chance Griffith
298Jimmy Blackwell - Caleb Wyatt

42Larry Masters

1,090

Waccamaw River Nov 18, 2023 23203 CATT
975Casey Warren - Dalton Warren   
350Trey Cribb - Dylan McConnell 
165Ryan Inman
105Keith Coker - Rex Coker 

1,595

Wateree Open Nov 18, 2023 23266 CATT
2,335Scott Williams - Robbie English
1,165Steve Phillips - Gary Pope

200Sonny Beam - Butch Williams
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50Michael Richardson

3,750

Wylie Nov 18, 2023 23232 CATT
810Mike Stephens
210David Winters - Derek Lilley
112Christopher Cook - Timmy Boone

90Dave Calbert - Bill Carothers
48Glenn Sparrow - Chris Baumgardner

1,270

Yadkin Fall Final Nov 18, 2023 23239 CATT
3,000Jason Thomas - Rodney Thomas
2,000Ron Wolfarth - Shawn Knight
1,369Thomas Ludwick - Tom File

500John Kistler - Rusty Melton
350Tony Stafford - Josh Stafford
231Austin Garland 
225Chris Brown - Sam Cole
200Chad Poteat - Jason Barnes

7,875

11/19/2023
James River Nov 19, 2023 23055 CATT

1,212Mike Gunn - Mike Caul
400Howard Austin - Mark Austin
208Billy Allen - Joe Davis

1,820

SML Nov 19, 2023 23183 CATT
1,220Mark Winn - Mike Nichols

920Bryan Harlow - Greg Chesnut
625Bryant Copley - Steve Woodroof
325Scotty Howard - Charlie Davis
315Clay Ross - Jeff Ross
210Ryan Mace - Wayne Mace
110Billy Kohls - Will Petty
100Billy Orr - Jon Parsons

90Ricky Trent - Tyler Trent
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3,915

11/24/2023
Norman Nov 24, 2023 23116 CATT

2,075Matt McBee - Matt Haywood
1,175Terry Wike

200Scott Hamrick - Roger Hoover
100Mike Seawright - Jason Eaker

75Shane Lehew - Alton Rockett

3,625

11/25/2023
Black Friday Norman Nov 25, 2022.xlsx 23002 CATT

850Matt McBee

850

Murray, Nov 25, 2023 23098 CATT
1,242Kevin Malone - Brad Rutherford

200Hampton Anderson - Tyson Alvanos
98Matt Bickley - Wes Bentley

1,540

Wylie Nov 25, 2023 23233 CATT
1,001Glenn Sparrow - Chris Baumgardner

225Mark Combs
154Jason Cougar

1,380

12/2/2023
Kerr Fall Final Dec 2, 2023 23065 CATT

3,490Roger Dolan - Roger Dolan Jr
1,440Tony Tombs - Bryan Calloway
1,230Jeff Taylor - Mike Connelly

515Mike Riggs - Chuck Morton
300Tom Wilkerson - Brandon Curtis  
200Mike Burr
200Bryan Cantrell - Brandon Cantrell

90Michael Belter - David Farrington
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7,465

Murray Dec 2, 2023 23083 CATT
1,029Michael Murphy - Justin Harvey

291Chris Epting - Johnny Mayer

1,320

Phantom Phantom Classic Lake Norman Dec 1-2, 2023 23253 CATT
4,075Steve Addington - Scott Beattie
3,850Anthony Johnson - Chris Dover
2,055Aaron Digh - Rob Digh
1,120Nick Miller - Brandon Brickweg

300Reid McGinn - Maurice Barnett

11,400

SC Upstate Dec 2, 2023 23161 CATT
475Landon Stacy - Tobby Stacy
203Robert Morris - Roger Owens

27Jimmy Blackwell - Randy Lanning

705

12/3/2023
Neuse River Fall Final Dec 3, 2023 23099 CATT

1,165Nathaniel Drayton
570Jim Hipkiss

75Brad Stain - Robert Richardson
50Jerry Padgett - Dwight Scholer

1,860

Santee Fall Final Dec 3, 2023 23151 CATT
1,540Don Pendarvis - Bobby Gibbs

720Brad Beatson
120Brandon Evans - Jimmy Trigg

2,380

SML Dec 3, 2023 23177 CATT
1,520Billy Kohls - Will Petty

785Clay Ross - Jeff Ross
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660Craig Blankenship - Jimmy Blankenship
415Michael Luckey
335Tony Walker - Shaun Hunter
110Terry Jones - Chris Eads
100Mark Winn - Mike Nichols

90Ryan Mace - Wayne Mace

4,015

Tidewater Fall Final Dec 3, 2023 23191 CATT
1,800Ricky Hodges - Matt Greschack

800Joe Glazebrook - Jeremy Gatewood
385Andrew George - Jordan Sanderlin
100Freddie Vance - Rick Plemons

3,085

Waccamaw River Fall Final Dec 3, 2023 23200 CATT
2,165Charlie Johnson - Nate Rabon 

895John Proctor - Jacob Barfield 
460Steve Martin -  Jacob Martin 

3,520

12/4/2023
James River Dec 4, 2023 23049 CATT

852Mike Gunn - Mike Caul
308James Tilley - Stacy Vasser

1,160

12/9/2023
East Fall Final Dec 9, 2023 23026 CATT

2,633Tyler Jones - Kevin Jones
1,173Charles Anderson - Adam Haithcott

600Donald Luther - Mike Kannan
300Clayton Boyette - Brian Stalls
260Brandon Johnson - Wilbur Johnson
200Larry Thomas - Will James

5,165

Wylie Dec 9, 2023 23227 CATT
681David Winters - Derek Lilley
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200Ron Farrow - Roger Farrow
39Stephen Sparrow - Chris Bumgardner

920

12/10/2023
Murray Dec 10^J 2023 23082 CATT

349Will Alewine - Edgar Alewine
265Chris Epting - Johnny Mayer

614

SML Fall Final Dec 10, 2023 23178 CATT
2,450Bryan Calloway - Tony Toombs
1,405Shannon Breeding - Ricky Bomar

580Scotty Howard - Charlie Davis
200Tommy Morgan
105Landon Siggers

4,740

12/15/2023
Hawg Swag Norman Dec 15, 2023 23046 CATT

585Jeff Queen - KJ Queen
390Matt McBee - Alan Fletcher

975

12/16/2023
Lake Wylie Dec 16, 2023 23078 CATT

558David Winters - Derek Lilley
175Tommy Williams

77Ron Farrow - Roger Farrow

810

Murray Fall Final Dec 16, 2023 23084 CATT
2,225Michael Murphy - Justin Harvey

810Rob Osborne - Don Burnett
220Neil Huffstetler - Tim Huffstetler

3,255

SC Upstate Dec 16, 2023 23160 CATT
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602Randy Lanning - Jeff Glover
175Willliam Bryson

33TJ Souther - Jake Bracken

810

12/23/2023
Lake Wylie Fall Final Dec 23, 2023 23079 CATT

2,070Taylor Bonds - Hunter Hiers
1,000Mike Stone - Joe Floyd

415Mike Stephens - Britt Myers Jr
60Stephen Sparrow - Sawyer Sparrow

3,545

12/30/2023
SC Upstate Dec 30, 2023 23162 CATT

925Chad Pitt - Robbie Gwinn
300Chance Griffith  - Brent Black
163Randy Lanning - Jeff Glover
150Ryan Lesley
147Brian Anthony

1,685

887,486CATT

887,486Total 

Friday, January 5, 2024 Page 59 of 59


